Table 1 lists the notations, which we have used in 

this algorithm.   

Table 1: Notations 

5.  RESULTED GRAPHS 
In our simulation settings, we consider a network of sensor 
deployed on a disk of radius 5 with the sink placed at the center. 

One hundred and one sensor nodes(n=101)are deployed to the 

field randomly. After all nodes are deployed in a routing tree 

rooted at the sink is constructed by broadcasting a message from 
the sink to all the nodes in the network. Therefore, for a certain 

set of parameters, we conduct several independent trials and the